Hh
;.
Q
a'
-
3
S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by and
when recorded, please return to:

Ve WaerDeie AR

Chicago, Illinois 60601

: . 0617203080
Attn: Stephen N. Sher, Esq El?gi#ne "gene" Moore Fee: $40.00

Gook County Recorder ot Deeds

PIN: 16-34-103-010, 16-34-302-014, 16-34- Date: 08/21/2006 02:30 PM Pg: 1 0f 9
302-015, 15-34-302-029, 16-34-302-030, 20-
05-200-048; 20-06-100-013, 20-06-100-014,
20-06-100-015, 20-06-100-016, 20-06-100-
076, 20-06-100-077

For Recorder’s Use Only

RELEASE

¢
THIS RELEASE (this “Pclease™ is made and executed as oé)&y 7 . 2005, by
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association (the “Mortgagee”).

The Mortgagee is a morigagee vuder that certain Mortgage from LAGROU COLD
STORAGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIF, ‘an Illinois limited partnership (the “Mortgagor”), in
favor of Mortgagee, dated December 31, 1978 and recorded on January 5, 1999 in the office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 99006413 and is also an
assignee under that certain Assignment of Rerts‘end Leases from Mortgagor in favor of
Mortgagee, dated December 31, 1998 and recorded o January 5, 1999 in the office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as DocumentNo. 99006414, each as modified by
that certain First Loan Modification and Spreader Agreemer: dated as of June 1, 1999 recorded
on August 8, 2000 in the Cook County Recorder’s Office as Nocument No. 00604383, that
certain Second Loan Modification and Spreader Agreement daed as of October 12, 2000
recorded on October 12, 2000 in the Cook County Recorder’s Sffice as Document No.
00797948, that certain Third Loan Modification Agreement dated as' of February 28, 2001
recorded on April 9, 2001 in the Cook County Recorder’s Office as Document No. 0010282721,
that certain Fourth Loan Modification Agreement dated as of September I, 2002 recorded on
December 18, 2002 in the Cook County Recorder’s Office as Document No. 021405455, that
certain Fifth Loan Modification Agreement dated as of June 30, 2003 recorded on Jertember 10,
2003 in the Cook County Recorder’s Office as Document No. 0325335204, that certain Sixth
Loan Modification Agreement dated as of September 30, 2003 recorded on December 23, 2003
in the Cook County Recorder’s Office as Document No, 0335727035, that certain Seventh Loan
Modification Agreement dated as of October 25, 2004 and recorded on November 8, 2004 in the
Cook County Recorder’s Office as Document No. 0432133008 and that certain Eighth Loan
Modification Agreement dated as of February 28, 2005 and recorded in the Cook County

Recorder’s Office on March 9, 2005 as Document No. 0506833215 (collectively, as modified,
the “Security Instruments”).

The Mortgagor has requested that the Mortgagee release the Security Instruments with
respect to the encumbered property.

CHI:1527003.2




(0517203090 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned Mortgagee for good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does
hereby release the lien, operation and effect of the Security Instruments, and any and all interest
of Mortgagee in and to the property set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto, together with all the
appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

P [TNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has caused this instrument to be duly executed as
of the T

T "day of Way; 2005.
Audic

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
o St O Ml
N C. Thurston
Its: 1or Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS 3

v 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Ha “‘fo—") A4 tiatmsdS | a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEKFifY that John C. Thurston, a Senior Vice President of
LaSalle Bank National Association, personal’y known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,-eppeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that s/he signed and delivered saidustrument as such officer of such association,
as his or her own free and voluntary act and as the fre¢ ¢nd voluntary act of such association, not
personally, but as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therzin set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial SealXqis _f'_ :’_ day of Ma?;:é()OS.

NOTARY PUSLIC

My Commission Expires:

s seeees
b "OFFICIAL SEAL® $
b MAUREEN A, HIGGINS b4
$ Notary Public, State of llincis

¢ My Commission Expires 7/26/07 $
PPYPPTPYTTYSTY YT IT LI L L L A L 4 4 4

CHI:1527003.2




(0517203090 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL A: (3534 S. KOSTNBR)

PARCEL Al: )

THRT PART OP A TRACT OF LAND CONSISTING OF PARTS OF LOTS S, 6 AND 7 IN COUNTY
CLBRK'S DIVISYON OF THR EAST 1/2 OF THE WBST 1/3 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 1 RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DRSCRIBRD AS FOLLOWS :

BEGINNING AT A PCTHT-ON THE RAST LINE OF THE CHICAGO ARD ILLINOIS WESTEBRN
RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAL, SAID POINT BRING 28.49 PBET SOUTH OF THE BAST AND WEST
CENTER LINR OF SAID -95CTION 34; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE BAST LINE OF SAID RIGHT OF
WAY, SAID LINE BBING 25€.4) YERT BAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WBST LINB OF THE
BAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWBST i/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, POR A DISTANCE OF 400 FEET;
THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO SAID RAUT AND WEST CENTBR LINE OF SBCTION 34; FOR A
DISTANCE OF 924.06 FEET TO A L}&W 144 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH AND
SOUTH CENTBR LINB OF SAID SBCTIUC 34 THENCE NORTH, ALONG SAID LINE 144 FEET WEST
OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH AND 30%TM CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34, FOR A DISTANCE
OF 201,77 FERT;” THENCE WEST, ALONG i LTiT FORMING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 89 DEGREES
56 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WITH THB LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, FOR A DISTANCE OF 273.10
FEBT; THENCE NORTH TO A POINT ON A LINB 9 49 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID
BRST WEST CENTBR LINE OF SECTION 34, SAID 7ONT BERING 417.25 FBET WEST OF SAID
RORTH AND SOUTH CENTBR LINE OF SECTION 34, A5 MEASURED ALOBG SAID LINE 26.49 FEET
SOQUTH OF AND PARALLBL TO THR EAST AND WEST CENTEI LINE OF SECTION 34; THENCE
WEST, ALONG SAID LINE 26.49 PEBT SOUTH OF AND DIARALLREL TO THE BAST AND WEST

CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34, FOR A DISTANCE OF 650.6¢ FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

(EXCEPT THAT PART DESCRIBRED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT. PART OF 10T 5 IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE BAST 1/3 OF-THB WEST 1/2 OF
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 35 WORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ‘

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE RAST LINE OF CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESYPa* RAILROAD
RIGHT OF WAY, SAID POINT BBING 29.49 FEET SOUTH OF THE BAST AND WEST TFWTER LINE .
OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE SOUTH ALONG THR EAST LINE OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY, SAID
LINE BEING 256.43 FEBT EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE BRST 1/2 OF
THE SOdTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 14, POR A DISTANCE OF 400.00 FEBRT; THENCE EAST,
PARALLEL TO SAID EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SBCTION. 34, POR. A DISTANCE OF
924.06 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 144.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH
AND SQUTH CENTER LINE QF SRID SBCTION 34, SRID POINT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED HEREON; THERCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE 144.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH AND SQUTH

CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34, FOR A DISTANCE OF 201,77 FEET; -THENCE WEST, ALONG A
LINE FORMING AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF 89 DEGREES, 56 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WITH THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, FOR A DISTANCE OF 243.10 FEET TO THE ERST LINE OF AN EASEMENT




(0517203090 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A (continued)

POR INORBSS AND BGRRSS AS CREATRD BY QRANT FROM FIRST AMERICAN RBALTY COMPANY, A
CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, DATED JANUARY 36, 1967 AND RBCORDED JANUARY 30, 1967 AS

DOCUMENT NO. 20053110; THENCB SOUTH ON SAID RAST LINB OF SAID EASBMENT FOR A DISTANCE
OF 201.72 FERT TO A POINT ON THE AFORZSAID LINE, PARALLEL WITH THE BAST AND WEST
CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34; THENCE RAST ON JAID PARALLEL LINE, FOR A DISTANCE OV
442.9% PERT T) THE POINT OF BERGINNING, IR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.)

PARCEL A2:

TRAT PART OF LOT 6 IN OOUNTY CLRRK'S DIVISION OF THE BAST 1/3 OF THE WBST 1/2 OF

SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 23 ORTH, RANGE 13, BAST OF THR THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMBNCING AT THE CENTBR OF GPUTION 34, AFORBSAID; THENCE WEST, ALONG THE BAST AND
WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID SRCTION 3¢, 1,067.92 PEBT, TO THE BAST LINB OF THE CHICAGO
AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAILROAD RiGMT-OF WAY; THENCE SOUTH, ALONG SAID EAST LINE 428 .45
FRET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THMTPCR CONTIRUING SOUTH, ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSB, 47.50 FEBT; THENCE NORTHEAS1®FLY 50 PEBT TO A POINT IN A LINE 428.49 FEBT
SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID EAST ANU WBST CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34, SAID POINT

BEING 15 FBET BAST OF THE POINT OF BEGINN(NG, THBNCR WBST, 15 FEET, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. . :

PARCEL A3:

BASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND BGRESS FOR THE BENBFIT OF YIKCEL 1 AND PARCEL 2 AFORESAID,
AS CRERTED BY GRANT FROM FIRST AMERICAN REALTY COMPARY, A, CORPORATION OF DELAWARE;
DATED JANUARY 26, 1967 AND RECORDED JANUARY 30, 1967 AJ.DOCUMENT 20053110, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIY.

PARCEL B: (4515 8. RACINRE)

PARCEL B1l:

THAT PART OF LOT & IN STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION L, VTOWNSHIP
38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THR THIRD P

! RINCIPAL MBRIDIAN, IN COQOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS,
INCLUDED WITHIN A PARCEL OF.LAND BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEQINNING ON A LINE WHICH IS 1122.96 FEET ERST FROM AND PARARLLEL WITH THE WEST LINE
OF SAID BAST 1/2 OF SECTION S, AT A POINT

THEREON WHICH IS 788.45 FEET NORTH FROM THE -
SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT §,. SRID SOUTH LINB BEING IDENTICAL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
BAST 1/2 OF SECTION §, AND RUNNING THENCE RAST ALONG A LINE, 786.45 FEET NORTH FROM

AND' PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BAST 1/2, A DISTANCE OF 204.84 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID ERST 1/2, A DISTANCE OF 87.85
FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 700.60 FERT NORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH

“LINE OF SAID -BAST 1/2, A DISTANCE OF 204..04 PFHRT TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH

LINE 1122.96 FEET EAST FROM AND PARALLEL-WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 AND
THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED P

ARALLEL LINE, R DISTANCE OF 87.85 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BROINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

A-2




. OF SECTION S; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 786.45 FBEL |

(0517203090 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A {continued)

PARCEL B2:

THAT PART OF LOT & IN STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE BAST 1/2 OF SBCTION §, TOWNSHIP

38 NORTH, RANGE 14 RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCEPAL MEBRIDIAN, BOUNDBD AND DS8SCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BEGINNING ON TAR WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 8, BEING A LINE 1122.96 FEET BAST FRON AND

PARALLEL WITH TRZ %28T LINE OF SAID BAST 1/2 OF SECTION §, AT A POINT THEREON WHICH

IS 411.00 FEBT NURTA V'ROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BAST 1/2 OF SECTION S; AND RUNNING
THENCR EARST ALONG A LY%WE NHICH IS 411.00 FERT NORTH FROM AND PARALLBL WITH THE SOUTH
LINR OF SAID BAYT 1/2 /¢ /SECTION S, A DISTANCE OF 141.75 FBET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A
LINE PARALLEL WITH THE %&ST LINE OF SAID LOT &, A DISTANCE OF 62.00 FEET TO A POINT
WHICH 1S 349.00 FEET NORTH FPLM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID EBAST 1/2 OF SECTION S; THENCE
BAST ALONG A LINE 349.00 FEBT ROPTH PROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
BAST 1/2 OF SECTION S, A DISTAKNCE OF 452.55 FEET; THENCE NORTHRASTWARDLY ALONG THE
RRC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE SUUTHERST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 194.74 FEET A
DISTANCE OF 105.17 FERT TO A POINT Vd)CH IS 376.79 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND
§31.42 FEBT WEST FROM THR BAST LINE UP CAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5; THENCE NORTH ALONG
A STRAIGHT LINB, A DISTANCE OF 226.33 UBBYT TO A POINT WHICH IS 603.72 FBET NORTH FROM
THE SOUTH LINE AND 831.13 FEET WEST FROM THE EBAST LIKE OF SAID BAST 1/2 OF SECTION & ;
THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CL(RCLHE, CONVEX TC THRE NORTHEAST AND HAVING
A RADIUS OF 478.34 FBET, A DISTANCE OF 270.85 FRERT TO R POINT WHICH IS 788.45 FBET
NORTH FROM THE SCOUTH LINE AND 1023.77 FBBET WEBST F1OM THR BAST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2

+ MORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION S, A DISTAMCE OF 501.%77 FEBT TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 68 AND THENCE OUNH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF
LOT 8, A DISTANCE OF 377.45 FRET TO THE POINT OF BEGIRGING:
BXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF LOT 8 IN STOCK YARDS SULDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
SECTION S5, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIMCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CQOK
COUNTY, ILLINQIS, INCLUDBD WITHIN A PARCEL OF LAND BOUNDED AND %LRSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGIRNING ON A LINE WHICH IS 1122.96 FEET BAST FROM AND. PARALLIYL WITH THE WEST LINE
OF SAID BAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5, AT A POINT THERBON WHICH IS 788 .45 FRET NORTH FROM THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 8, SAID SOUTH LOT LINE BEING IDENTICAL WITH 1Pa. JQUTH LIME OF
SRID RAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5, AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE 788.4° FEET NORTH
FROM AND PARALLEL WITH TME SQUTH LIKE OF SAID EAST 1/2, A DISTANCE OF 204 94 FEBT;
THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID BAST 1/2, A UISTANCE OF
87 .85 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 700,60 FEET NORTH PROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2, A DISTANCE OF 204.B4 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH SAID
LINE 1122.26 FEET EAST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH WEST LINE OF SAID EBAST 1/2; THENCE

. i
RORTH ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 87.85 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN_COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

f

PARCEL ‘B3 :

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS B1 AND B2 FOR INGRESS. AND EGRESS CREATED BY GRANT
DATED MARCH 13, 1978 AND RECORDED MARCH 14, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 243618%5 FROM AMERICAN

NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF
REAL ESTATE

First American Tilie

A-3




(0517203090 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A (continued

R STRIP OF LAND, 30 FBET WIDE, COMPRISRD OF A PART QF BACK OF LOTS 8, 10, AND 11 IN -
STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE BAST HALP OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MBRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, SAID STRIP OF LAND .
BEING 10 FERT IN WIDTH ON BACH SIDR OF A CENTER LINE (AND A WBSTWARD BXTENSION
THERBOF) DBSCRIBED AS POLLOMS: BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSRCTION OF TNE WESTBRLY
LINE OF SAID LO™ 11, WITH A LINE 906.16 FRET NORTH FPRON AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE B'T HALF OF SAID SECTION S, (SAID POINT OF INTERSRCTION BRING 124.07
PEET, MEASURED PiANG SAID PARALLRL LINB, BAST FRON THE WEST LINE OF SAID BAST HALF OF
SECTION 3), AND RUMAING THENCR RAST ALONG SAID FARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 118.20
PERT; THENCE BASTW.RP.Y ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE WHICH IS CONVEX TO THE SOUTH, HAS A
RADLIUS OF 100 PEBT AND {7 TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF S52.36
FBET; THENCE BASTWARDLY JiONG A STRAIGHT LINB, TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED COURSE,
A DISTANCE OF 20.09 PEBT: T4ENCE RASTMARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CICLR WHICH IS5 CONVEX
TO THE NORTH, HAS A RADIUS 0% 100 PEET AND IS TANGENT TO THE LAST DERICRIBED COURSE, A
PISTANCR OF $2.3¢ FEBT TO A POINT OF TANGENT ON THR NORTH LINR OF - SAID LOT 11; THERCE.
BAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAIl 1T 11 {(SAID NORTH LINE BEING 1023 FBET NORTH FROM
AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE o7 381D BAST HALF OF SBCTION S) A DISTANCE OF 826.15
PEBT; "THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG 1% ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 100 FEBT, A DISTANCL OF 156.90 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGERT ON A
LINE 1285.80 FEET BAST FROM AND PARALLBL WI™X THE WEST LINE OF SAID BAST HALF OF
SECTION 5; AND THENCE SOUTH ALORG THR LAST DEJCRIBED PARALLEL LINE (AND SOUTHWARD
BITENSION THEREOF), A DISTANCE OF 134.73 FEE” 10 AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 788.45
FEBT WORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH Lifé OF SAID BAST HALF OF SECTION 5.

PARCEL B4:

BASEMENT FOR THE UENRFIT OF PARCELS Bl AND B2 FOR INGRESS A\ND BGRESS CREATED BY
BASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 22, 1969 AS DOCUMBING 24992913 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
THE UNION STOCKYARD AND TRANSIT COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A CORPINWTION OF ILLINOIS, AND
AMERICAN NATIORAL BANK ANRD TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGQ, AS TRUS(B%S UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENTS DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1965 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 21202, AND DATED AUGUST

1, 1968 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 27077, OVER RND ACROSS THE FOLVOWING DESCRIBED
PARCBL OF RHAL ESTATR:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN LOT 2 IN STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE RAST 1/2 OF f4CTION &,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; SAID PIRCAL BRING
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS 956.46 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND 37.14 FEET
ERST PROM THE WRST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION § AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHWARDLY
ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 33.30 FEET TO A POINT WHICH I8 989,69 FEET NORTH
FROM THE SOUTH LINB AND 39,45 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST LINE OF SAID BAST 1/2 OF
SECTION §; THENCE EASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANRCR 84.32 FEET TO A POINT
- 995,32 FEBT NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5 AND ON THE LINE

" BETWEEN LOTS 11 AND 12 IN SAID STOCK YARD’S SUBDIVISION, (SAID LINE BETWEEN L0Ts 11
AND 12 BRING ALSO THR EASTERLY LINE OF THE LANDS OF THE CHICAGQ RIVER AND INDIANA
RAILRORD COMPANY); THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN LOTS 11 AND 12, SAID
LINE BEING THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 600 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 33.00 FERT TO A POINT 962.41 FEET RORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST
1/2 OF SECTION 5 AND THENCE WESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 89.00 FEET

A-4 First Amorizas o

e




(0517203090 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A (continued)

TO THE PLACE OF BBGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL C: (2102 W. PERSHING) )

PARCBL Ci:

THAT PART OF THB MURTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION €, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 RAST OF THE
TRIRD PRINCIPAL MIARTUTAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOXS, DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS: BEQINNING
AT A POINT IN A LINE PA'ALLEL TO AND 33 PRET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND §41.32 FEET
WEST OF THE RAST LINEB OF FAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION §; THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO SAID PARALLEL L{48 310 FBET; THENCE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL TO THE NORTH

LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 CF SPCTION 6, A DISTANCE OF 125.93 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE

NORTHEASTEBRLY ON A CURVE CONVEX TO SOUTHEAST WITH A RADIUS OF 371 FPEET, A DISTANCE OF
16.36 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 325.36 FBET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND S03.6 FEBT
WEST' OF THE BAST LINE OF SAID NOK(NAYST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE NORTH ON R LINE AT
RIGHT™ ANGLES TO A LINE PARALLEL TO #F0 )32 PEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST L/4 OF SECTION 6, DISTANCE UF 292.86 FEET; THENCE WBST ON LAST DESCRIBED

PARALLEL LINR BBING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF WRST 39TH STREET, 132.5 FEET TO THBE PLACE
OF BEGINNING; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCBL C2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THB NORTHWEST 1/4 UF SBCTION €, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN LUK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND
DBSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 33 FEET SOUH CF. THE NORTH LINE AND 376.32
PBET WBST OF THE BAST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE nOWTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION
6; THEWCE WBST ALONG A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WiTi THE NORTH LINE OF THE
BORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 132.5 FERT 7O.p POINT; THENCE SOUTH

ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE MAKING AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES WITH LAST DBLCRIBED LINE A

- DISTANCE OF 292.86 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTHEBASTERLY ALOWG K- CURYED LINE CONVEX

TO THB NORTHWEST WITH A RADIUS OF 300 FRET TO A POINT 132.5 FEBT BJST JF THE LAST
DESCRIBED STRAIGHT LINE, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO; SAID POINI 4F
PEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHBAST 1/4 OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4
ALONG A STRAIGHT LIWE A DISTANCE OF 166.19 FEET TO THE PLACE

NG 199.19
THENCE NORTH

OF BEGINNINJ: IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINQIS ’

PARCEL C3:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE
THIRD' PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, - ILLINOIS, DRSCRIBED AS- FOLLOWS: BEGINNING
AT A POINT 33 PBET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND €21.35 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTH ON A STRAIGHT LINR AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OP 8BCTION 6,500 FEET; THENCE WEST ON
A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL TO AND 533 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 6,308 FEBT; THENCE NORTH ON A STRAIGHT LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TQ THE

LAST DESCRIBED LINE TO A POINT 33 FERT SOUTH OF THR NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SAID SERCTION s,

: SAID POINT BEING 999.39 FERT WEST OF THB RAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE EAST ON A 9TRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET

A-5 Firsi Am




(0517203090 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A (continued)

SOUTH Of THB NORTH LINB OF SAID RORTHWEST 1/4 OF SBCTION 6, 308 FERT TQO THE PLACE OF
BRGINNING; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCBL C4:

THAT PART OF THR NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIP’a PRRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDBD AND DBSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :
BEGIINING AT A PUINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST PRRSHING ROAD WHICH IS 33 FERT SOUTH
OF THR NORTH LINR O/ THE MORTHWEST 1/4 OF SBCTION €, SAID POINT BBING 691.)9 FEBT
W8T OF THE BAST LINF NF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE DRAWR AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THB SAXD SOUTH LINR OF WEST PERSHING ROAD A DISTANCE OF 500 FERET MORE
CR LESS TO ITS INTERSBCTIf! WITH A CURVED LINB CONVEX TO THR SOUTHRAST, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 371 FEBT, SAID (TKVE BRING DRAWN FROM A POINT 573 PEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINB AND 860 FEBT WEST OF TH. "AST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/¢ TO A POINT 325.86
FRRT SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINR A0 509.6 FEET WBST OF THE BAST LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTHEASTEILY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A
LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 50.07 PIRT BRAST OF THE AFOREMENTIONBD LINE DRAWN AT
RIGHT-ARGLES TO THE SAID SOUTH LINE 7 WEST PERSHING ROAD; THENCB NORTH ALONG SAID
PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 469.79 FBXT 4ORR OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH 'THE
SAID SOQUTH LINE OF WBST PERSHING ROAD; THBNCR WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST

FPERSHING ROAD A DISTANCE OF SO FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINCIS

PARCEL C5:

THRT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHI12 38 WORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MBRIDIAN, IN COOK COUWTY, ILLINOIS, BOU.DED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BBGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT AMNULES TO THE NORTH LINE OF
THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF ‘SECTION 6 FROM A POINT WHICH IS 49¢.3 PERT WBST OF THE
NORTHEAST CORNER THERBOF, WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 533 FEET OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE BAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 53 FERT A DISTANCE OF
306 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE COKV3X TO THE SOUTHEAST
HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FBET, THE SAID CURVE BEING DRAWN PROM A POIN. $73 FERT SOUTH
OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FBRT WEST OF THE BAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTU#IST 1/4 TO A
POINT 325.86 FRET. SOUTH OF THB NORTH LINE AND 509.6 PEBT WBST OP THE K25T LINE OF THE
BORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINK ‘TC A POINT
IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEBT, SAID POINT BEING 060 FEET WEST OF 1V EAST
LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE WBSTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573
FEET A DISTARCE OF 140,79 FERT MORE OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE EXTENSION OF
THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN AT. RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST
1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINR DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE QF THE SAID

HORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE QOF 40 FERET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; IN COOK COUN'I'Y
ILLINOIS

PARCEL Ch:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN.COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS
‘BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 PROM A POINT WHICH IS 999.3 FEET WBIT OF THE NORTHEAST

A'6 Firs st 5\}"[‘

Ciecler




(0517203090 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A (continued

CORNBR THEREOF, WHICH POINT OF BEGINNINO I§ 393 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SAID NORTHWEST /4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTHWESTBRLY ALORG A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO
THRE BAST WITA & RADIUS OF 270 PEET AN ARC DISTANCR OF 149.75 PERT MORE OR LBSS TO A
POINT IN THE SCU™. LINE OF THE NORTH $33 FEBT OF THE GAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SBCTION 6,
THE SAID POINT BIZ/S™NING 47.5 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANOLES TO THE
WORTH LINBR OF THE 2570 NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWBSTERLY ALONG A STRALQGHT LINE A
DISTANCE OF 3,72 PFBED ¥CRB OR LESS TO A POINT $35.76¢ FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF

THE SAID MORTHWEST 1/4 %50 FEET NEST OF THB SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE

NORTH LINE OF THE SAID “URTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX

T0 THR SOUTHBAST WITH R RASIUJ OF 1$3.13 FEBT AN ARC DISTANCE OF S1.88 FEET MORE OR
LESS TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH $73 FEBT OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4,
SAID POINT BEING 85.89 FEET WES( O' THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE RORTH
LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 TrRPWCE BAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET
OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTARCF UP 85.89 FBET TO. ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE
APOREMENTIONBD LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT Aiid’29 TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST L/4 OF

SECTION 6; THENCE WORTH ALONG SAID LINL DPAWN AT RIGHT ANGLE A DISTANCE OF 180 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINWING; IN COOK COUNTA, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL B: (3S14 8. KOSTWEBR)

PARCEL Bl:

THAT PART OF A TRACT OF LAND CONSISTING OF PARTS OF LOTS -3, 4, S, 6 AND THAT PART OF

VACARTED SOUTH KILBORN AVENUE PER DOCUMEBNT NO. 6899208 IN COUJ™Y CLRRK'S DIVISION CF
THE BAST 1/2 OF THB WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 34

. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGE 13, BAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MRRIDIAN, DESCRIBEBD AS POLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE BAST
LINE OF CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WBSTERH RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, SAIL POINT BBING 28.49

FEET SCUTH OF TEH SAST AND WEST CENTRRLINE OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
RAST LINE OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY, SAID LINE BEIRG. 256.43 FRET RAST OF Ad% TARALLEL TO
THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHRAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTIZR 34, FOR A
DISTANCE OF €69.20 FEBT; THENCE SOUTHEAST 203.96 FEBT TO A POINT ON A LINE 460.71
FEBT NORTH OF AND PARALLEL TO RAST AND WEST CENTBRLINE OF SAID SEBCTION 234,  SiID POINT
BRIRC 40.00 PEBRT BAST OF THE SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINB; THENCE BAST PARALLEL TO SAID
BAST AND WBST CENTERLINE OF SAID SECTION 34, FOR h DISTANCE QF 610.49 FRET TO A LINE
417.31 FBET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE OF SAID SECTION
34; THENCE SOUTH, ALONG THE SAID LINE 489.20 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE, SAID LINE
BEING 28.42 FBET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE BAST AND WEST CENTERLINE OF SAID
§ECTION 34, THBNCE WEST ALONRG A LINB 28.49% FEBT SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO EAST AND

WEBST CENTERLINB OF SAID SBCTION 34, FOR A DISTANCE OF 650.62 PRET, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL B3: -

EASEMENTS APPURTRMANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN

THE DECLARATION OF BASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBERS 20052109 AND 20053110 FOR
'INGRESS AND BGRBSS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

A-7 First Americar

oy ¥

i i




